
  

 
Fargo-Moorhead Metropolitan 

Council of Governments 
p: 701.232.3242 | f: 701.232.5043 

e: metrocog@fmmetrocog.org 

www.fmmetrocog.org 

 

Case Plaza Suite 232 | One 2nd Street North 

Fargo, North Dakota 58102-4807 

 

 

To: Transportation Technical Committee   

From: Luke Champa 

Date: 08/06/2021 

Re: 2021-2024 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Amendment #4 

 

The Fargo-Moorhead Metropolitan Council of Governments (Metro COG) will hold a 

virtual public hearing via Zoom Video Communications on Thursday, August 19, 2021 at 

4:00 p.m. to consider public comments regarding a proposed amendment to the 2021-

2024 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the FM Metropolitan Area.  The 

proposed amendment to the 2021-2024 TIP reflects updated federally funded projects 

within the Metropolitan Planning Area (MPA).    

A public notice was published in the Forum of Fargo-Moorhead on Wednesday, August 

4, 2021, advertising the public hearing, how to request more information, and detailed 

public comment information such as where to send written comments regarding the 

proposed amendment.  The public notice advertised that public comments will be 

accepted until 12:00 p.m. (noon) on Thursday, August 19, 2021.  As of the writing of this 

memo, no written comments have been received. 

 

The proposed amendment to the 2021-2024 TIP is as follows: 

1. Modification of Project 9192640:  NDDOT rehabilitation project for structure 

replacement and approach slabs on I-94 eastbound, six miles east of ND 18 (2021).  

The total project cost increased 53.4% from $2,306,000 to $3,536,400 of which the 

Federal Interstate Maintenance (IM) funds increased 53.4% from $2,075,000 to 

$3,182,760 and state funds increased 53.1% from $231,000 to $353,640. 

 

2. Modification of Project 9200025:  NDDOT rehabilitation project for structure 

replacement on I-94 westbound, six miles east of ND 18 (2021).  The total project cost 

increased 53.4% from $2,306,000 to $3,536,400 of which the Federal Interstate 

Maintenance (IM) funds increased 53.4% from $2,075,000 to $3,182,760 and state 

funds increased 53.1% from $231,000 to $353,640. 

 

3. Modification of Project 9200023:  NDDOT rehabilitation project for structure 

replacement on ND 10E, six miles east of ND 18 (2021).  The total project cost 

increased 28.1% from $2,306,000 to $3,536,400 of which the Federal National 

Highway System (NHS) funds increased 28.1% from $1,626,000 to $2,082,198 and 

state funds increased 28.2% from $406,000 to $520,550. 

 

See Attachment 1 for more detailed project information.   

 

Requested Action: Recommend approval of Amendment #4 of the Metro COG 2021-

2024 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to the Policy Board. 

Agenda Item X 



Metro COG ID

State Number From To

NDDOT 9192640 2021 I‐94E 6.0 East of ND 18 Structure Replacement, Approach Slabs Rehabilitation 2,306,000$     2,075,000$     

22319 8024 3,536,400$     IM 3,182,760$     

231,000$         

State 353,640$         

NDDOT 9200025 2021 I‐94W 6.0 E of ND 18 Structure Replacement Rehabilitation 2,306,000$     2,075,000$     

22319 8021 3,536,400$     IM 3,182,760$     

231,000$         

State 353,640$         

NDDOT 9200023 2021 ND 10E 6.0 E of ND 18 Structure Replacement  Rehabilitation  2,032,000$     1,626,000$     

22544 8013 2,602,748$     NHS 2,082,198$     

406,000$         

State 520,550$         

Amendment 4

Lead Agency Project 

Year

Project Location Length Project Limits Project Description Improvement   Type  Total Project 

Cost 

Federal 

Revenue 

Source

Other 

Revenue 

Source  Revenue 

Moorhead Transit

Fargo Transit

City of Fargo

City of Moorhead

City of West Fargo

North Dakota Department of Transportation


